. 2/18/09

IAP19 Rec'd PCT/PTO 18 FEB 2009

02-24-2	2009			
(Pov. 10/02)	ILS Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
Attorney Docket: 033036 M 146 103549	664			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Junya GOTO Masaki ISHIKAWA	Name: SUMITOMO BAKELITE COMPANY LIMITED			
	Street Address: 5-8, Higashi-Shinagawa 2-chome			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0002, JAPAN			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other				
Execution Date: March 6, 2008 and March 6, 2008	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/991,729	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: -1 -			
Name: Michael A. Makuch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP	⊠ Enclosed			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	O. D. reside account number:			
Street Address: 1130 Connecticut Avenue - Suite 1130	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address	02-4300			
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. 4. A service tacked copy is a true copy 4. A service tacked copy is a true copy 4. A service tacked copy is a true copy				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	February 18, 2009			
Michael A. Makuch	Date			
Name of Person Signing	Signature er sheet, attachments, and documents: - 3-			
Total number of pages including out	indexes sheet information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

235407

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING REGENERATED RESIN, REGENERATED RESIN, PROCESSING RECOVERED MATTER FROM RESIN COMPOSITION, REGENERATED RESIN COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF REGENERATING RESIN COMPOSITION

THE PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:

(check one)	eck one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)				
		concurrently with this assignment. U.S. patent application No. filed filed u.S. patent application based on PCT International Application No.			
	ø	a U.S. patent application base	ed on PCT International Application No.		
		PCT/JP2005/016710	filed September 12, 2005		
		(U.S. patent application Seria	ıl No		
		U.S. patent No.	al Noissued		
MINISTER T		TONIO TEXATIONO 1 ' 1.1	tt to the second of the second of		
			all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the		
patents and pat	ent	applications identified above.			
			•		
THE F	A7	ENT RIGHTS assigned und	er this agreement are:		
		•	, and the second		
(check one)		U.S. patent rights only.			
			this case, the assignee shall have the right		
			ing date of any U.S. or foreign patent		
		application for this invention	.)		
		ravona e le labor	who are the inventors who as signatures appear on		
			greement are the inventors whose signatures appear on		
page 2 of this A	Assı	gnment.			
THE /	4 85	IGNEE referred to in this agr	reement is:		
11167	3.00	JOINED follower to m amo ag.			
(name and address) Sumitomo Bakelite Co., Ltd.			, Ltd.		
5-8, Higashi-Shinagawa 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0002, JAPAN					
			a ratifical		
THE ASSIGNEE is:		SIGNEE is:	□ An Individual.		
			☐ A Partnership.		
		(state/country)			
			□ (other)		

Page 1 of 2 pages

PATENT REEL: 022307 FRAME: 0786

THE ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

- the full and exclusive right to the invention;
- the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and,
- the right to claim priority under 35 USC §119, 35 USC §120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

AS TO ALL U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, THE ASSIGNOR(S) AGREE(S) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

THE ASSIGNOR(S) AUTHORIZE any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Junya GOTO	Junya Goto	March 6,2008
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Masaki ISHIKAWA	Masaki ISHIKAWA	March 6,2008
Name of second inventor	Signature	Date
Kazunori SHIMOYACHI		
Name of third inventor	Signature	Date

Page 2 of 2 pages

SOOS 10/02 THU 17:13 FAX 03 5719 6441 PREZIO IP FIRM --- SMITH CAMBRELL_Washingto

900/900 2